

Regd. No. S/58201/2007 dt 23/03/2007 Section of Textile Institute, UK

## **NISTI Outreach Drive for Textile Fraternity**

## NISTI's Mission

Historically, NISTI's association with Textile Institute, in India's perspective, goes back to 1910 when Sir Dorabjee Tata served on the Board of the Textile Institute, Manchester while it was set up under a Royal Charter.

NISTI has revamped its role of positively influencing the Textile Ecosystem, especially the industry Academia interface and Technological Up-gradation and Innovation. It has a 28 members Executive Council (EC) with stalwarts of Industry and a Patrons' Think-Tank with over 40 members. The EC has members from, Confederation of Indian Textile Industry (CITI), IIT Delhi, NIFT, PEARL Academy, TIT&S Bhiwani, PIET Panipat, NSUT etc and eminent Past Chairmen like Prof VK Kothari, Dr Sailen Chaudhuri, Dr Kuldip Sharma, Dr Vinod Shanbhag, and Shri. Vijay Bhalla among others.

NISTI is a Technology Think-Tank for Textile Industry and a section of the Textile Institute (TI), Manchester set up in 1989 by the then Director, IIT Delhi, a group of IIT Delhi professors, Professors from Shriram Institute and Textile Industry stalwarts from leading institutes in India.

Lately in 2007 NISTI transformed itself into an Association of Persons registered under the Registration of Societies Act 1860 and rechristened as NISTI (Regd) or NORTH INDIA SECTION OF THE TEXTILE INSTITUTE (REGISTERED).

The NISTI's Executive Council and its membership have some outstanding experts in Textile Technology, especially in the areas of Design, Management, Art, Economics, Education, Engineering, Fashion, Marketing, Research, Retailing, Science, Sustainability, Technical and Medical Textiles. Thus, NISTI brings together professionals who work in setting professional standards, advancing knowledge and industrial practice; exchange of ideas; and building a social community promoting harmonious relationship among its stake holders. NISTI also works for finding professional talent for the textile industries; infusing textile education and training; recognizing excellence of industry /academic organizations and promotes knowledge.

NISTI has its own outreach drive (<a href="https://nistiregd.in/nisti-registration/">https://nistiregd.in/nisti-registration/</a>) and is open for anyone to join as Patrons/Associates/Industry Associates/Young Change makers/Institutional Partners. NISTI allows joining as Patrons/Associates/Industry Associates/Young Change makers/Institutional Partners, through <a href="https://nistiregd.in/nisti-registration/">https://nistiregd.in/nisti-registration/</a>. Patrons may fill-in the form overleaf and submit to us by post or email at <a href="mailto:secy@nistiregd.in">secy@nistiregd.in</a>

NISTI Regd. 315, MJ Shopping Centre 3 Veer Savarkar Block, Vikas Marg Shakarpur, Delhi- 110092

E-mail: secy@nistiregd.in Web: https://nistiregd.in

## **REGISTRATION FORM FOR PATRONS**

Personal Details
Name:
Email:
Phone (Preferably WhatsApp No):
Gender:
Date Of Birth:
Aadhaar Number:
Address with Pin Code:
Education Qualifications:
Experience (in years):
Professional Details
Professional Qualifications:
Reference
Name:
Email ID:
WhatsApp Number:

This form may be filled by the Patrons. For other position please visit the Link at <a href="https://nistiregd.in/nisti-registration/">https://nistiregd.in/nisti-registration/</a>

Please sent Copy of this filled up Form on Email to secy@nistiregd.in

Account Name: NISTI (Regd)

Current Account Number: 03695015001266

Bank Name: Punjab National Bank

Branch Address: A-2/40, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi 110029

IFSC Code: PUNBoo36910

MICR: 110024537

NISTI PAN: AAAAN5255F

Life Time Payment Rs. 12,000/-